
Pit

Win Loss Tie Pythag Win Loss
7 10 0 Replay 7.2 8.8
9 7 1 Actual 7.2 8.8

PF Yards Plays Y/P TO FL 1stD Comp Att Yards TD Int NY/A 1stD Sacks Att Yards TD Y/A 1stD Pen Yards 1stD
Replay 319 5690 1104 5.2 17 7 350 445 661 4437 19 10 6.0 226 38 405 2166 11 3.7 96 118 988 26
Actual 343 5361 1113 4.8 20 9 323 425 664 3778 23 11 5.4 204 38 411 1583 10 3.9 85 106 831 34

PF Yds Plays Y/P TO FL 1stD Comp Att Yards TD Int NY/A 1stD Sacks Att Yards TD Y/A 1stD Pen Yards 1stD
Replay 372 5348 1001 5.3 15 6 325 329 486 3523 28 9 6.0 178 46 469 2166 12 4.6 120 95 807 27
Actual 398 6139 1116 5.5 22 9 354 355 563 3656 24 13 5.9 186 55 498 2483 17 5.0 144 123 1017 24

PF PA Result Record Pit Opp Pit Opp
Week 1 19 20 Loss 0-1-0 350 325 118-988 95-807
Week 2 26 24 Win 1-1-0 96 120 89-221 88-206
Week 3 26 41 Loss 1-2-0 226 178 40.3% 42.7%
Week 4 13 16 Loss 1-3-0 26 27 11-33 9-14
Week 5 10 31 Loss 1-4-0 405 469 33.3% 64.3%
Week 6 13 16 Loss 1-5-0 1491 2166 30:40 29:20
Week 7 3.7 4.6 67 63
Week 8 16 24 Loss 1-6-0 661 486 42.4 43.1
Week 9 19 23 Loss 1-7-0 445 329 31 37

Week 10 16 13 Win 2-7-0 67.3% 67.7% 7.2 9.2
Week 11 9 33 Loss 2-8-0 4437 3523 27 33
Week 12 13 26 Loss 2-9-0 38 46 22.1 25.0
Week 13 27 24 Win 3-9-0 238 341 9 10
Week 14 21 16 Win 4-9-0 4199 3182 13-7 14-6
Week 15 13 28 Loss 4-10-0 6.0 6.0 17 15
Week 16 27 7 Win 5-10-0 10.0 10.7 -2 2
Week 17 28 10 Win 6-10-0 5690 5348 35-36 29-39
Week 18 23 20 Win 7-10-0 1104 1001 97.2% 74.4%

5.2 5.3 319 372

Cmp Att Cmp% Yds TD Int Y/C Y/A Sk Sk Yd Lng Rate
Replay 408 614 66.4% 4147 18 9 10.2 6.8 38 238 61 89.3
Actual 390 605 64.5% 3740 22 10 9.6 6.2 38 239 59 86.8

Att Yds Avg TD Lng FG
Replay 313 1152 3.7 10 33 XPM XPA FGM FGA Made Att Made Att Made Att Made Att Long
Actual 307 1200 3.9 7 37 Replay 26 30 35 36 14 14 14 15 5 5 2 2 53
Replay 12 106 8.8 0 25 Actual 27 29 36 40 9 9 8 9 11 13 8 9 56
Actual 14 96 6.9 0 25
Replay 38 99 2.6 0 14
Actual 36 98 2.7 0 9 Punts Yards Avg Blocked TB

Replay 66 2792 42.3 0 16
Tgt Rec Yds Y/R TD Lng Actual 70 2982 42.6 0 ---

Replay 145 101 1113 11.0 7 49
Actual 169 107 1161 10.9 8 50
Replay 126 85 778 9.2 1 28 Ret Yds Avg TD Long Ret Yds Avg TD Long
Actual 79 60 497 8.3 7 24 Replay 23 535 23.3 0 36 Replay 31 224 7.2 0 32
Replay 100 75 415 5.5 1 23 Actual 35 776 22.2 0 40 Actual 38 367 9.7 0 23
Actual 94 74 467 6.3 3 25
Replay 94 65 1004 15.4 6 61
Actual 105 59 860 14.6 2 59

Rushing

Rushing Penalties

Penalties

Punt Returns

Ray-Ray McCloud

FG (30-39) FG (40-49) FG (50 & Over)

Chris Boswell

Punting

Pressley Harvin III

Kickoff Returns

Ray-Ray McCloud

Pittsburgh Steelers (2021)

Actual Record
Replay Record

      Chicago Bears
      Detroit Lions

@ Los Angeles Chargers

Passing

Passing

      Cincinnati Bengals
@ Green Bay Packers
      Denver Broncos

      Seattle Seahawks
Bye

@ Cincinnati Bengals
      Baltimore Ravens
@ Minnesota Vikings

Team Offense

Opponent
@ Buffalo Bills

      Las Vegas Raiders
Penalties-Yards

3rd Down  (Conv/Att)
First Downs-Total

Run

Team Defense
Total Yards & Turnovers

Total Yards & Turnovers

@ Cleveland Browns

3rd Down Efficiency
Penalty 4td Down  (Conv/Att)
Rushes 4th Down Efficiency

Pass

Rush Average
Yards Gained Avg Time of Possession

Net Pass Yards Gained Fumbles (Fumbles/Lost)

Punts
Passes Attempted Punt Average

Completed Punt Returns
Percent Completed Punt Return Average

Kickoff Returns
Sacked Kickoff Return Average

Yards Lost Interceptions By

Yards Gained

Net Pass Yards Per Play Turnovers
Yards per Completion Turnover Margin

Total Yards Field Goals (Made/Att)

      Tennessee Titans
@ Kansas City Chiefs
      Cleveland Browns

Ball Control Plays

Replay vs Actual
Quarterbacks

Rushing

FG Percentage
Yards per Play Points Scored

@ Baltimore Ravens

Place Kick Totals FG (0-29)

Diontae Johnson

Pat Freiermuth

Najee Harris

Ben Roethlisberger

Najee Harris

Chase Claypool

Benny Snell Jr.

Receiving

Chase Claypool



Total
Cmp Att Cmp% Yds TD Int Y/C Y/A Sk Sk Yd Lng Rate Att Yds Avg TD Lng Tgt Rec Yds Y/R TD Lng Fumble
408 614 66.4% 4147 18 9 10.2 6.8 38 -238 61 89.3 28 59 2.1 1 9 0 8

38 99 2.6 0 14 0
12 106 8.8 0 25 94 65 1004 15.4 6 61 0
0 3 1 6 6.0 0 6 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 30 6.0 0 26 145 101 1113 11.0 7 49 0
0 15 10 52 5.2 0 7 0
1 7 7.0 0 7 43 25 388 15.5 1 44 0
2 3 1.5 0 3 36 21 188 9.0 1 22 0
4 10 2.5 0 6 2 2 9 4.5 0 6 1
0 2 2 21 10.5 0 16 0

37 47 78.7% 290 1 1 7.8 6.2 22 90.6 1 24 24.0 0 24 0
313 1152 3.7 10 33 100 75 415 5.5 1 23 0

0 126 85 778 9.2 1 28 1
1 1 1.0 0 1 48 29 238 8.2 1 22 1
0 46 29 225 7.8 1 19 0

445 661 67.3% 4437 19 10 10.0 6.7 38 -238 61 89.4 405 1491 3.7 11 33 661 445 4437 10.0 19 61 11

Punts Yds Y/P Blkd TB in20 XPM XPA FGM FGA M Att M Att M Att M Att XP All FG FG (0-29) FG (30-39) FG(40-49) FG 50+

0 26 30 35 36 14 14 14 15 5 5 2 2 86.7% 97.2% 100.0% 93.3% 100.0% 100.0%
66 2792 42.3 0 4 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

#VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!
#VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

0 0 0.0 #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!
#VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!

66 2792 42.3 0 4 16 26 30 35 36 14 14 14 15 5 5 2 2 86.7% 97.2% 100.0% 93.3% 100.0% 100.0%

Ret Yds Avg TD Lng Ret Yds FC Avg TD Lng
1 20 20.0 0 20 0

23 535 23.3 0 36 40 224 9 7.2 0 32
1 17 17.0 0 17 0
2 26 13.0 0 20 0

27 598 22.1 0 36 40 224 9 7.2 0 32

zzz
zzz
zzz
zzz
zzz
Totals

Kickoff Returns Punt ReturnsPittsburgh Steelers (2021)
Kick Returns
Derek Watt
Ray-Ray McCloud
Robert Spillane
Ulysees Gilbert
zzz

Offensive Stats
Ben Roethlisberger
Benny Snell Jr.
Chase Claypool
Cody White

Passing Rushing ReceivingPittsburgh Steelers (2021)

Kalen Ballage
Kevin Rader
Mason Rudolph
Najee Harris
Pat Freiermuth

Derek Watt
Diontae Johnson
Eric Ebron
James Washington
JuJu Smith-Schuster

zzz
zzz
zzz
zzz
Totals

Punting Place Kick Totals FG (0-29) FG (30-39)Pittsburgh Steelers (2021)
Punting & Place Kick
Chris Boswell

zzz
Totals

Ray-Ray McCloud
Zach Gentry
zzz
zzz

zzz

Place Kick Percentages

Pressley Harvin III

FG (40-49) FG (50 & Over)

zzz
zzz



Int Yds TD Lng Avg Sack FR Yds TD Lng Avg
1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
0 1 4 1 0 1 0.3
0 14 1 0 0 0 0.0
1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
0 0 1 20 1 20 20.0
0 6 0
0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
0 1 0
0 0 1 6 0 6 6.0
1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
2 14 0 14 7.0 2 0
1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 1 -2 0 -2 -2.0
0 1 0
0 16 1 27 0 27 27.0
3 24 0 13 8.0 3 0

9 38 0 14 4.2 45 10 52 1 27 5.2

Ben Roethlisberger
Week Cmp Att Cmp% Yds TD Int Y/C Y/A Sk Sk Yd Lng Rate Att Yds Avg TD Lng Tgt Rec Yds Y/R TD Lng
Week 1 @ Buffalo Bills 24 38 63.2% 228 1 0 9.5 6.0 2 -10 22 88.5 1 -1 -1.0 0 -1
Week 2       Las Vegas Raiders 30 48 62.5% 295 1 0 9.8 6.1 4 -27 30 86.7 2 -2 -1.0 0 -1
Week 3       Cincinnati Bengals 36 52 69.2% 425 1 2 11.8 8.2 5 -26 39 84.2
Week 4 @ Green Bay Packers 28 45 62.2% 244 0 0 8.7 5.4 4 -25 36 76.5
Week 5       Denver Broncos 23 41 56.1% 287 1 1 12.5 7.0 4 -19 49 76.0 2 6 3.0 0 5
Week 6       Seattle Seahawks 26 40 65.0% 264 1 0 10.2 6.6 2 -13 38 92.1 2 7 3.5 0 5
Week 7 Bye

Week 8 @ Cleveland Browns 21 29 72.4% 223 1 0 10.6 7.7 3 -15 29 106.0
Week 9       Chicago Bears 20 35 57.1% 192 2 0 9.6 5.5 1 -4 20 91.6 3 15 5.0 0 9
Week 10       Detroit Lions

Week 11 @ Los Angeles Chargers 28 44 63.6% 245 1 1 8.8 5.6 2 -14 21 76.4
Week 12 @ Cincinnati Bengals 25 40 62.5% 255 1 0 10.2 6.4 3 -25 53 89.1 2 3 1.5 0 2
Week 13       Baltimore Ravens 21 28 75.0% 277 2 0 13.2 9.9 1 -12 44 129.6 5 8 1.6 0 6
Week 14 @ Minnesota Vikings 23 35 65.7% 200 2 1 8.7 5.7 26 87.8 6 11 1.8 0 8
Week 15       Tennessee Titans 27 42 64.3% 221 0 1 8.2 5.3 2 -13 23 67.7 4 13 3.3 1 7
Week 16 @ Kansas City Chiefs 24 31 77.4% 299 0 0 12.5 9.6 38 106.8
Week 17       Cleveland Browns

Week 18 @ Baltimore Ravens 28 33 84.8% 298 2 1 10.6 9.0 3 -20 61 111.9 1 -1 -1.0 0 -1
Total 384 581 66.1% 3953 16 7 10.3 6.8 36 -223 61 89.7 28 59 2.1 1 9 0 0 0 0 0

Passing Rushing Receiving

zzz
zzz
zzz

INT/SACKS/FR
Ahkello Witherspoon
Alex Highsmith
Cameron Heyward
Cameron Sutton
Chase Claypool
Chris Wormley
Dan Moore

zzz

zzz

Pittsburgh Steelers (2021)

Derrek Tuszka

zzz
Totals

Fumble RecoveriesInterceptions

zzz
zzz
zzz
zzz
zzz
zzz
zzz
zzz
zzz

Isaiah Buggs
James Pierre
Joe Schobert
Minkah Fitzpatrick
Montravius Adams (Pit)
Pat Freiermuth
Robert Spillane
T.J. Watt
Terrell Edmunds


